



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 3/20/2020 - 3/26/2020

LIVESTOCK SUMMARY

	Current Week	Last Reported 3/16/2020	Last Year
Total Receipts:	11,502	10,015	
Feeder Cattle:	8,358(72.7%)	8,031(80.2%)	0(0.0%)
Slaughter Cattle:	2,111(18.4%)	1,314(13.1%)	0(0.0%)
Replacement Cattle:	1,033(9.0%)	670(6.7%)	0(0.0%)

Special Note: Year Ago Receipts: 36,661

Compared to last week, feeder steers sold 15.00-20.00 higher and heifers sold 10.00-15.00 higher. Once again this week the supply of feeders was light with some sales not having enough on hand to report. There wasn't any locations that had sales with near the offering that would be considered normal for this time of year but there was a few sales that had some load lots of cattle offered. Demand for feeders was good and the load lots that showed up had some pretty impressive numbers displayed on the weight boards after the hammer fell. These loads saw the full increase of the market this week and gave folks something positive to talk about although currently most talk isn't taking place around a table at the local coffee shops as usual but via text, phone call, or over social media. Kingsville Livestock Auction had consignment of 118 head of steers weighting 778 lbs. that climbed to 158.35 when bidding stopped. There is no doubt that there are a lot of feeders in the country backing up on farms that will have to show up at some point. Mud and market volatility over the last month has resulted in many farmers holding on to cattle longer than normal. Many barns have said if the market holds likely the next couple of weeks could see significant volume. Feedlot trade saw most volume on Wednesday prices and were sharply higher with live sales were 8.00-14.00 higher ranging from 115.00-122.00 over the week, most of the trade occurred at 119.00-120.00. Dressed sales were mostly 15.00-20.00 higher and ranged from 180.00-190.50 with most occurring at 190.00. On top of that some packers offered a premium to the purchase price which gave feed lots a little extra this week. Packer margins soared last week with the choice boxed beef cutout up nearly 48.00 for the week, According to the Sterling Profit Tracker, which of course isn't a be all tell all but a good benchmark to track, showed the packer margin for the week ending March 20th at 504.43, compared to 175.65 the previous week, and 69.02 a month ago. Feedlot margins were reported at a loss of 89.49, nearly the same as the previous week, and down from 161.70 on the plus side a month ago. Boxed beef cutout values were mixed for the week for the week as of Thursday's close with choice reported at 253.57 which is 0.18 lower and select at 242.17 up an even 2.00 compared to last Friday. Volume this week was much closer to normal as the shelves start to fill back up at grocery stores and price levels have met some resistance now. Friday's Missouri Stocker Formula consisted of 1326 head with a weighted average weight of 537.08 lbs. and a price value of 162.51, which is 16.97 higher than last Friday. Supply included: 73% Feeder Cattle (59% Steers, 3% Dairy Steers, 35% Heifers, 3% Bulls); 18% Slaughter Cattle (0% Steers, 1% Heifers, 85% Cows, 13% Bulls); 9% Replacement Cattle (23% Stock Cows, 56% Bred Cows, 2% Bred Heifers, 20% Cow-Calf Pairs, 0% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 59%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
4	268-280	271	170.00-180.00	177.42	
25	300-348	332	171.00-215.00	183.84	
68	350-398	374	170.00-206.00	186.42	
136	400-449	428	162.50-204.50	178.95	
9	403-404	404	188.00-209.00	202.01	Fancy
146	450-498	478	148.50-191.00	175.89	

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News

Page 1 of 12

MO Dept of Ag Market News

Jefferson City, MO | (573) 751-5618 |

www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn

<https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/> | <https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1821>



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

4	471	471	162.00	162.00	Unweaned
261	500-548	524	152.50-181.00	169.18	
182	550-597	574	140.00-179.00	163.14	
10	551	551	156.00	156.00	Unweaned
220	600-648	622	126.00-169.00	156.11	
19	612-647	620	134.50-145.00	138.26	Unweaned
334	653-695	669	128.00-166.00	155.74	
289	703-746	719	128.00-156.50	146.13	
28	706-731	722	124.75-133.00	129.57	Fleshy
598	753-799	782	121.00-158.35	140.43	
61	774-794	781	134.75-137.50	135.71	Fleshy
442	800-847	827	120.00-151.00	135.68	
89	868-899	889	124.50-133.25	128.11	
123	919-928	923	123.85-126.60	125.20	

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
8	292-295	294	165.00-175.00	171.27	
24	315-341	328	158.00-187.00	174.36	
52	352-393	372	153.00-189.00	169.96	
30	400-445	422	150.00-171.00	160.21	
61	453-497	480	136.00-177.00	160.62	
17	489	489	168.00	168.00	Thin Fleshed
6	456	456	160.50	160.50	Unweaned
93	525-549	538	134.00-169.00	155.89	
56	550-598	586	130.00-162.50	144.63	
3	583	583	137.00	137.00	Unweaned
74	606-646	626	129.00-155.00	145.33	
119	650-695	679	125.00-159.00	138.42	
88	708-741	731	115.00-139.50	132.43	
123	751-793	763	109.00-142.25	138.05	
55	803-824	821	111.00-123.00	112.71	
98	859-880	869	110.00-121.00	117.68	
12	935	935	113.00	113.00	
3	930	930	106.00	106.00	Fleshy

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
3	335-340	338	142.50-156.00	151.54	
6	311-315	312	150.00-158.00	155.31	Thin Fleshed
6	355-398	380	122.50-142.50	129.96	
11	386	386	162.00	162.00	Thin Fleshed



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

2	410	410	165.00	165.00	
5	434	434	158.00	158.00	Thin Fleshed
14	550-575	568	136.00-144.00	140.58	Thin Fleshed
26	619-640	635	112.00-128.00	124.40	
7	679	679	121.00	121.00	
58	791	791	112.75	112.75	
6	818	818	103.00	103.00	

STEERS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
4	459	459	145.50	145.50	Unweaned
3	558	558	147.00	147.00	
13	570	570	134.50	134.50	Unweaned
4	692	692	138.00	138.00	
13	925	925	115.00	115.00	Fleshy

STEERS - Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
17	451-493	474	147.00-171.00	160.88
12	501-533	515	130.00-164.50	145.54
4	911	911	107.50	107.50

STEERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
14	471-489	477	135.00-155.00	142.32
4	598	598	150.00	150.00
5	651	651	120.00	120.00
9	768	768	141.00	141.00

STEERS - Medium 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
3	448	448	149.00	149.00
5	470	470	145.00	145.00
3	565	565	140.00	140.00
5	702	702	115.00	115.00

STEERS - Medium 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
10	482	482	134.50	134.50

STEERS - Medium 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
-------------	-----------------	---------------	--------------------	------------------



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

3	497	497	114.00	114.00
---	-----	-----	--------	--------

STEERS - Small and Medium 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
15	499	499	70.00	70.00

DAIRY STEERS - Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
13	387	387	92.00	92.00
11	458-498	469	65.00-90.00	82.76
8	523	523	89.00	89.00
8	563-590	571	81.00-87.00	83.30
46	610-643	639	69.75-86.00	75.01
5	678	678	84.00	84.00
7	717-739	730	68.00-70.00	68.84
21	754	754	81.00	81.00
4	898	898	65.00	65.00
36	937	937	64.50	64.50
20	980-982	981	65.00-67.00	66.00

DAIRY STEERS - Medium 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
4	528	528	82.00	82.00
7	591	591	81.00	81.00
4	745	745	70.00	70.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
14	275-287	282	140.00-160.00	152.40	
15	315-347	327	146.00-169.00	158.20	
74	358-397	378	137.50-178.00	156.03	
2	390	390	130.00	130.00	Unweaned
123	402-446	426	134.00-174.00	151.88	
15	415-446	437	143.00-149.00	147.42	Unweaned
110	451-494	472	132.00-163.50	146.29	
3	465	465	130.00	130.00	Fleshy
10	483-494	491	130.00-143.00	133.84	Unweaned
301	500-549	523	125.00-160.25	145.60	
5	500	500	131.00	131.00	Fleshy
23	500-542	523	130.50-137.00	134.60	Unweaned
149	550-598	577	125.00-146.75	136.79	
237	600-649	626	123.50-146.00	135.89	



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

13	603-627	613	118.00-128.00	123.76	Fleshy
4	604	604	116.00	116.00	Unweaned
282	650-696	672	119.00-144.50	130.56	
3	655	655	118.00	118.00	Fleshy
195	700-740	718	113.00-130.50	124.67	
8	722	722	118.25	118.25	Fleshy
4	700	700	140.00	140.00	Replacement
133	750-791	765	114.00-129.25	123.65	
73	811-845	829	115.00-122.25	117.70	
3	835	835	113.00	113.00	Fleshy

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
3	290	290	137.50	137.50	
46	300-347	329	130.00-168.00	149.56	
36	350-399	375	120.00-157.00	140.34	
17	375	375	160.00	160.00	Thin Fleshed
98	400-447	422	125.00-153.50	136.83	
7	418	418	137.00	137.00	Unweaned
78	450-498	478	120.00-149.00	134.03	
6	467	467	157.00	157.00	Thin Fleshed
58	500-545	521	112.50-145.25	132.78	
4	508	508	150.50	150.50	Thin Fleshed
26	505-537	523	126.00-133.00	128.86	Unweaned
79	551-596	577	116.50-137.00	127.49	
15	605-630	613	108.00-140.00	130.52	
45	652-691	676	110.00-126.50	118.84	
17	650	650	135.75	135.75	Thin Fleshed
10	727	727	111.50	111.50	
9	772-773	772	106.50-118.25	113.02	
10	832-840	836	103.00-116.50	109.78	
42	856-866	863	106.50-111.00	107.67	

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
7	305-330	317	107.50-122.50	119.26	
3	450-480	470	100.00-117.50	111.91	
11	503-538	521	110.00-127.50	118.85	
25	570-590	580	95.00-110.00	108.21	
27	668	668	112.00	112.00	
9	790	790	106.00	106.00	



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

HEIFERS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
4	365	365	145.00	145.00
5	408	408	150.50	150.50

HEIFERS - Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
6	407-420	409	132.50-135.00	132.93	
3	508	508	132.50	132.50	
3	575	575	126.00	126.00	
4	575	575	120.00	120.00	Unweaned

HEIFERS - Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
5	633	633	81.00	81.00

HEIFERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
13	538	538	130.00	130.00
4	586	586	123.00	123.00

HEIFERS - Medium 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
5	416	416	127.50	127.50

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
4	371	371	163.00	163.00	
17	404-447	417	150.00-194.00	172.02	
10	474-493	482	153.50-165.00	159.56	
3	498	498	139.00	139.00	Fleshy
22	505-540	524	128.00-160.00	149.52	
8	575-598	586	125.00-131.00	128.46	
3	780	780	114.50	114.50	
12	1163	1163	95.25	95.25	
13	1420	1420	98.00	98.00	

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
15	410-422	414	110.00-165.00	146.15
7	475-494	486	120.00-127.50	123.14
9	518-545	528	118.50-125.00	121.12



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

11	575-595	581	126.00-155.00	146.79
10	607-635	627	114.00-122.00	116.32
10	652-691	668	118.00-126.00	123.36
3	738	738	119.00	119.00
3	758	758	100.00	100.00
3	875	875	80.00	80.00

BULLS - Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
7	751	751	50.00	50.00

BULLS - Small 4 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
4	259	259	60.00	60.00
9	399	399	72.00	72.00

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

STEERS - Choice 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	<u>Dressing</u>
5	1295-1406	1384	116.00-119.00	116.56	Average

STEERS - Select and Choice 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	<u>Dressing</u>
4	1365-1408	1387	108.00	108.00	Average

HEIFERS - Choice and Prime 3-4 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	<u>Dressing</u>
8	1195-1325	1262	119.50-121.50	120.69	Average

HEIFERS - Choice 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	<u>Dressing</u>
8	990-1460	1200	113.00-119.00	116.31	Average

HEIFERS - Select and Choice 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	<u>Dressing</u>
6	1222	1222	108.00	108.00	Average

HEIFERS - Select 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	<u>Dressing</u>
4	1090-1195	1130	107.00-108.50	107.87	Average

COWS - Premium White 65-75% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	<u>Dressing</u>
2	1720	1720	75.00	75.00	High

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	<u>Dressing</u>
180	870-1800	1393	56.00-72.00	64.20	Average
130	890-1895	1419	64.00-79.00	70.23	High
34	1085-1605	1345	43.00-63.00	58.67	Low

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	<u>Dressing</u>
296	830-1565	1191	55.00-71.50	63.17	Average
206	835-1700	1207	63.50-82.00	70.65	High
59	990-1520	1214	47.00-63.00	55.30	Low

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	<u>Dressing</u>
340	690-1535	1063	45.00-62.50	52.54	Average
134	855-1410	1072	54.00-72.00	61.25	High
173	630-1375	931	29.00-51.00	42.64	Low
46	570-1345	860	10.00-41.50	28.64	Very Low

BULLS - 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	<u>Dressing</u>
3	1140-1495	1307	62.00-67.50	65.71	Low

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	<u>Dressing</u>
115	1160-2400	1740	78.50-96.50	89.27	Average
75	1325-2325	1776	91.00-114.50	99.53	High
54	1050-2400	1476	53.00-84.00	75.29	Low

REPLACEMENT CATTLE

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
<2	O	12	690-1295	974	72.50-105.00	84.53
2-4	O	25	945-1300	1041	57.00-86.00	73.58
2-8	O	23	770-1445	1104	62.00-85.00	72.38

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	O	14	788-1265	1055	53.00-67.50	60.61



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

STOCK COWS - Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-4	O	2	1280-1365	1323	67.50-70.00	68.71

STOCK COWS - Medium 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	O	13	961-973	966	85.00-87.50	86.53

STOCK COWS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
<2	O	8	673-777	711	85.00-110.00	99.77
2-4	O	12	653-1035	828	62.00-83.00	76.17
2-8	O	17	570-1020	826	70.00-93.00	76.87

STOCK COWS - Medium 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-4	O	5	665-680	669	58.00-78.00	63.20
2-8	O	35	645-1145	935	36.00-70.00	59.59

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	T2	5	1223	1223	1690.00	1690.00
2-8	T3	21	1131-1580	1338	1750.00-1850.00	1783.08
>8	T2-3	1	1275	1275	1035.00	1035.00

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
2-8	T1	3	1253	1253	72.00	72.00	
>8	T1	12	1239	1239	63.00	63.00	
>8	T2-3	2	1085-1285	1185	59.50-61.50	60.42	
>8	T2-3	7	1080-1325	1191	49.00-62.50	54.82	Broken Mouth

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-4	T3	7	1090-1240	1183	1490.00-1550.00	1516.25
2-8	T1	35	1030-1290	1212	835.00-975.00	882.58
2-8	T2	5	1267-1335	1294	1190.00-1210.00	1201.75
2-8	T2-3	58	980-1560	1194	900.00-1275.00	1040.19
2-8	T3	13	1158-1475	1328	1260.00-1470.00	1385.22
5-8	T2	5	1255-1307	1286	890.00-980.00	944.87
>5	T3	3	1350	1350	1140.00	1140.00



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

>8	T2-3	17	1105-1515	1240	660.00-1050.00	809.04	
>8	T2-3	4	1150-1240	1198	700.00-775.00	718.01	Broken Mouth

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	T2-3	3	1085	1085	59.00	59.00

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	T1	11	1065-1351	1204	750.00-850.00	825.05
2-8	T2	2	1100-1120	1110	750.00-910.00	830.72
2-8	T2-3	31	975-1340	1162	600.00-950.00	800.97
2-8	T3	5	1105-1440	1369	985.00-1140.00	1060.73
>8	T2	1	1095	1095	825.00	825.00
>8	T2-3	4	1060-1230	1149	625.00-825.00	728.73
>8	T3	11	1158-1530	1320	700.00-860.00	790.31

BRED COWS - Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	T2-3	2	1405	1405	66.00	66.00

BRED COWS - Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	T1	4	1400	1400	925.00	925.00
2-8	T2-3	4	1410-1615	1489	1000.00-1100.00	1036.99

BRED COWS - Medium 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	T1	13	735-1185	982	600.00-875.00	815.23
2-8	T2-3	39	705-1265	946	675.00-925.00	830.44
>8	T2-3	15	885-1125	956	635.00-850.00	702.06

BRED COWS - Medium 2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	T1	14	680-1090	884	500.00-735.00	638.35
2-8	T2	1	795	795	625.00	625.00
2-8	T2-3	20	805-1065	908	450.00-775.00	642.54
5-8	T3	3	953	953	730.00	730.00
>8	T2-3	12	850-1125	973	435.00-750.00	580.79

BRED COWS - Medium 2-3 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
------------	--------------	-------------	-----------------	---------------	--------------------	------------------



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

2-4	T2-3	5	842-908	882	800.00-825.00	809.55
-----	------	---	---------	-----	---------------	--------

BRED COWS - Small and Medium 2-3 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	T1-3	7	685-880	773	350.00-475.00	391.01

BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
<2	T2-3	11	720-1025	805	500.00-1025.00	719.01

BRED HEIFERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
<2	T2-3	3	725-785	745	750.00-875.00	831.10

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Family / Estimate Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
2-8	O	6	1125-1250	1183	935.00-1050.00	978.33	
>8	O	6	1150	1150	825.00	825.00	Broken Mouth

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Family / Estimate Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
2-8	O	25	1050-1300	1166	1100.00-1780.00	1357.60	
2-8	T1	19	1000-1338	1170	1185.00-1800.00	1345.26	
>8	O	8	1150-1200	1188	950.00-1000.00	967.50	
>8	T1	4	1355	1355	900.00	900.00	Broken Mouth

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 2 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Family / Estimate Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	O	8	1000-1100	1013	1000.00-1210.00	1183.75
5-8	O	3	910	910	1000.00	1000.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 2 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Cwt / Estimate Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	T2	1	1200	1200	1225.00	1225.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 2 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Family / Estimate Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	O	14	1010-1250	1095	975.00-1435.00	1132.50
>8	T1	4	1118	1118	1050.00	1050.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium 1-2 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Family / Estimate Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
------------	--------------	-------------	-----------------	---------------	--------------------	------------------



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

2-8	O	2	900	900	950.00	950.00
>8	O	2	900	900	875.00	875.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium 1-2 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Family / Estimate Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	O	3	690-780	720	1250.00-1300.00	1283.33
2-8	T1	6	913	913	1275.00	1275.00
>8	O	17	941-1098	1000	825.00-1050.00	964.71

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium 2 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Family / Estimate Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	O	6	795-985	846	750.00-800.00	791.67
>8	O	8	830-1020	994	800.00-975.00	846.88

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
<2	1	1310	1310	1100.00	1100.00

Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale. There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9 months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months; E = Exposed; B = Bred)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.